



# Bid Tabulation

City of Wapakoneta  
Glynnwood Road Waterline Replacement  
December 13, 2018

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Brenneman Excavating, Inc. Elda, Ohio		Heim's and Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, Ohio		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, Ohio		Brumbaugh Construction Arcanum, Ohio		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, Ohio		Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, Ohio		
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																					
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$23,793.53	\$23,793.53	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,730.00	\$29,730.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$355.21	\$355.21	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.75	\$10,500.75	\$14,416.00	\$14,416.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	202	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	163	\$18.00	\$2,934.00	\$7.00	\$1,141.00	\$18.00	\$2,934.00	\$20.17	\$3,287.71	\$13.50	\$2,220.50	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$881.00	
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	155	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$1.21	\$187.55	\$2.50	\$387.50	\$2.40	\$372.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$155.00	
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	S.F.	35	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$6.39	\$223.65	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.10	\$2,001.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$174.00	\$1,740.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	441	\$2.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$1,323.00	\$2.00	\$882.00	\$0.55	\$242.55	\$1.50	\$661.50	\$2.00	\$882.00	\$0.25	\$110.25	\$1.00	\$441.00	
8	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$477.25	\$5,249.75	\$255.00	\$2,805.00	\$624.32	\$6,867.52	\$398.00	\$4,378.00	\$481.00	\$5,291.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	92	\$55.00	\$5,060.00	\$30.48	\$2,804.16	\$46.25	\$4,255.00	\$56.64	\$5,210.88	\$55.00	\$5,060.00	\$57.00	\$5,244.00	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$30.00	\$3,220.00	
10	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	17	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$4.34	\$73.78	\$11.15	\$189.55	\$5.70	\$96.90	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$4.25	\$72.25	\$11.00	\$187.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	
11	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$368.84	\$7,376.80	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$481.95	\$9,639.00	\$398.00	\$7,960.00	\$391.00	\$7,820.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	
12	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$549.15	\$6,589.80	\$272.00	\$3,264.00	\$718.60	\$8,623.20	\$398.00	\$4,776.00	\$581.00	\$6,972.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	
13	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	163	\$75.00	\$12,225.00	\$68.87	\$11,225.81	\$65.20	\$10,627.60	\$87.40	\$14,246.20	\$65.00	\$10,260.00	\$56.00	\$9,720.00	\$65.00	\$10,595.00	\$70.00	\$11,410.00	
14	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	88	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.50	\$1,100.00	\$12.50	\$1,100.00	\$11.77	\$1,033.66	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$968.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	
15	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	67	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$42.11	\$2,821.37	\$20.75	\$1,390.25	\$24.75	\$1,658.25	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	\$13.00	\$871.00	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00	
16	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$38.28	\$1,339.80	\$43.50	\$1,522.50	\$49.53	\$1,733.55	\$37.00	\$1,295.00	\$33.00	\$1,155.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	
17	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.22	\$1,361.00	\$11.15	\$557.50	\$21.95	\$1,097.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
18	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$27.54	\$1,652.40	\$12.80	\$768.00	\$27.05	\$1,623.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	
19	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.32	\$1,866.00	\$16.25	\$812.50	\$30.20	\$1,510.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.25	\$462.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	
20	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$96.92	\$484.60	\$83.90	\$419.50	\$285.70	\$1,428.50	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	
21	611	18" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 STORM REPLACEMENT	FT.	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$66.09	\$1,321.80	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$98.82	\$1,976.40	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$113.00	\$2,260.00	\$91.00	\$1,820.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	
22	611	4" PVC C900 DR-18 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	55	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$32.88	\$1,808.40	\$12.35	\$679.25	\$18.24	\$1,003.20	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$44.00	\$2,420.00	\$45.00	\$2,625.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$53,500.24	\$53,500.24	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
24	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	237	\$55.00	\$13,035.00	\$24.90	\$5,901.30	\$141.70	\$33,882.90	\$83.03	\$19,678.11	\$60.00	\$14,220.00	\$135.00	\$31,995.00	\$77.00	\$18,249.00	\$45.00	\$10,665.00	
25	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2427	\$52.00	\$126,204.00	\$30.53	\$74,096.31	\$30.00	\$72,810.00	\$25.47	\$61,815.69	\$33.87	\$82,202.49	\$30.00	\$72,810.00	\$22.00	\$53,394.00	\$65.00	\$157,755.00	
26	638	4" AWWA C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	69	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$108.49	\$7,485.81	\$85.00	\$5,865.00	\$72.45	\$4,999.65	\$65.00	\$4,545.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	
27	638	6" AWWA C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$181.40	\$7,256.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$80.95	\$3,238.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$97.00	\$3,880.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	
28	638	8" AWWA C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	78	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$174.07	\$13,577.46	\$132.00	\$10,296.00	\$122.48	\$9,553.44	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	
29	638	8" AWWA C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	173	\$150.00	\$25,950.00	\$86.71	\$15,003.83	\$81.25	\$14,056.25	\$120.57	\$20,858.61	\$119.25	\$20,620.25	\$133.00	\$23,009.00	\$85.00	\$14,705.00	\$75.00	\$21,625.00	
30	638	10" AWWA C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$166.89	\$5,674.26	\$103.60	\$3,522.40	\$114.09	\$3,879.06	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$132.00	\$4,488.00	\$81.00	\$2,754.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	
31	638	12" AWWA C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5015	\$90.00	\$451,350.00	\$58.45	\$293,126.75	\$56.55	\$283,598.25	\$53.18	\$266,697.70	\$79.14	\$396,887.10	\$74.00	\$371,110.00	\$85.45	\$428,531.75	\$95.00	\$476,425.00	
32	638	12" AWWA C-900 CERTA LOK WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	393	\$150.00	\$58,950.00	\$146.15	\$57,436.95	\$75.65	\$29,730.45	\$95.45	\$37,511.85	\$106.21	\$41,740.53	\$62.00	\$24,366.00	\$88.00	\$34,584.00	\$140.00	\$55,020.00	
33	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$906.86	\$2,720.58	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$997.60	\$2,992.80	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	
34	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,034.36	\$2,068.72	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,209.09	\$2,418.18	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,278.00	\$2,556.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
35	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,331.18	\$7,987.08	\$1,310.00	\$7,860.00	\$1,791.35	\$10,748.10	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,639.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	
36	638	10" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,953.42	\$1,953.42	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$2,545.95	\$2,545.95	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
37	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,275.74	\$36,411.84	\$2,225.00	\$35,600.00	\$3,076.30	\$49,220.80	\$2,650.00	\$42,400.00	\$2,920.00	\$46,720.00	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00	
38	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$569.28	\$1,707.84	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$421.47	\$844.41	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$492.00	\$1,476.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
39	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,175.98	\$50,111.76	\$4,730.00	\$56,760.00	\$5,904.52	\$70,854.24	\$6,450.00	\$77,400.00	\$4,832.00	\$57,984.00	\$4,083.00	\$48,996.00	\$3,850.00	\$46,200.00	
40	638	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,366.48	\$4,366.48	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$5,499.87	\$5,499.87	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,083.00	\$4,083.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
41	638	CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,584.28	\$4,752.84	\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,051.96	\$3,155.88	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,435.00	\$4,305.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	
42	638	CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,584.28	\$4,752.84	\$2,045.00	\$6,135.00	\$3,355.89	\$3,355.89	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,490.00	\$4,470.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	
43	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	11000	\$4.00	\$44,000.00	\$2.02	\$22,220.00	\$4.70	\$51,700.00	\$1.43	\$15,730.00	\$1.94	\$21,340.00	\$2.50	\$27,500.00	\$2.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.75	\$19,250.00	
45	661	MULCH	C.Y.	7	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$60.80	\$425.60	\$115.00	\$805.00	\$87.01	\$609.07	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$979,532.00</b>		<b>\$703,955.90</b>		<b>\$734,634.10</b>		<b>\$737,724.00</b>									